

Atlas Estates (Millennium) Sp. z o.o.

Al. Jerozolimskie 123A 02-017 Warszawa T: +48 22 208 09 00 F: +48 22 208 09 99

www.atlasestates.com

Press release

Warsaw, 7 December 2017

## Major refurbishment of the Millennium Plaza

Atlas Estates Limited ("Atlas"), a leading real estate investor, which invests in hotels and office buildings, and has also delivered thousands of residential apartments to the Polish market, is pleased to announce the next step in the upgrade of its Millennium Plaza office building. Following completion of the recent investments in the main technical and safety features of the Millennium Plaza, Atlas has embarked on a major refurbishment of the public areas, which is due to complete by Summer 2018.

In a well attended event, hosted at the Hilton Warsaw Hotel and Convention Centre, Mr Reuven Havar, the CEO of Atlas, said: "the upgrade of the Millennium Plaza is aligned with our strategy of delivering high quality products to the market. The Millennium Plaza benefits from its centric easy-to reach location, large floor plate, parking places offering, and wide range of amenities and services. Once the project will be completed, the Millennium Plaza, with its up to date systems and new look, will once again be one of the leading office buildings in Warsaw".

\*\*\*

## **About Atlas Estates**

Atlas Estates is a company implementing investment and construction projects in Poland, Hungary, Romania and Bulgaria. Poland is Atlas Estates' principal market, on which 75% of the company's investments are located. The most important include: Platinum Towers apartments, Hilton Warsaw Hotel & Convention Centre, Millennium Plaza office building, as well as the following housing estates Capital Art Apartments, ConceptHouse Mokotów, Apartments at Krasińskiego and Apartments at Krasińskiego II. Since 2008, the company has been listed om the Warsaw Stock Exchange. It is also a member of Polish Association of Property Developers. For more information, visit <a href="http://atlasestates.pl/">http://atlasestates.pl/</a>.

## Contact for the media:

Bartosz Polek Solski Communications

Tel.: +48 (22) 242 86 29, +48 531 786 296

E-mail:: <a href="mailto:bpolek@solskipr.pl">bpolek@solskipr.pl</a>
Krakowskie Przedmieście 47/51

00-071 Warszawa